NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNSRECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTISL7884XARH, I
Single Event Radiation Hardened High Speed, Current
Mode PWM
IS-1845ASRH, IS-1845ASEH
The IS-1845ASRH, IS-1845ASEH are
designed to be used in switching
power supplies operating in current-
mode. The rising edge of the on-chip

IS-1845ASRH, IS-1845ASEH
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
5962F0150901V9A IS0-1845ASRH-Q -50 to +125
5962F0150902V9A IS0-1845ASEH-Q -50 to +125
IS0-1845ASRH/Sample IS0-1845ASRH/Sample -50 to +125
5962F0150901VPC IS7-1845ASRH-Q -50 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962F0150902VPC IS7-1845ASEH-Q -50 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962F0150901VPC IS7-1845ASRH-QS9000 -50 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962F0150901QPC IS7-1845ASRH-8 -50 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962F0150901QPC IS7-1845ASRH-8S9000 -50 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962F0150901VXC IS9-1845ASRH-Q -50 to +125 18 Ld Flatpack K18.B
5962F0150902VXC IS9-1845ASEH-Q -50 to +125 18 Ld Flatpack K18.B
5962F0150901VXC IS9-1845ASRH-QS9000 -50 to +125 18 Ld Flatpack K18.B
5962F0150901QXC IS9-1845ASRH-8 -50 to +125 18 Ld Flatpack K18.B
IS7-1845ASRH/Proto IS7-1845ASRH/Proto -50 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
IS9-1845ASRH/Proto IS9-1845ASRH/Proto -50 to +125 18 Ld Flatpack K18.3
Typical Performance Curves
FIGURE 1. OSCILLATOR FREQUENCY vs Rt and Ct FIGURE 2. MAXIMUM DUTY CYCLE vs Rt